1 GREY AND KOHLWECK Attorneys at Law 2 1821 Wilshire blvd. Suite 210 3 Santa Monica, CA. 90403 (213) 820-4676 4 5 Attorneys for Plaintiff 6 7 8 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 9 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 10 11 CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF 420 153 No. CALIFORNIA, a California 12 TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER corporation, 13 Plaintiff, 14 Dept 85 9:00 AM 15 GERALD ARMSTRONG, DOES 1 through 10, inclusive, 16 Defendants. 17 18 On reading the verified Complaint of Plaintiff Church of 19 20 21 Memorandum of Points and Authorities and the supporting

On reading the verified Complaint of Plaintiff Church of Scientology of California, Inc. on file in the above entitled action, the Application for Temporary Restraining Order, the Memorandum of Points and Authorities and the supporting Declarations submitted therewith, and it appearing to the satisfaction of the Court that this is a proper case for granting a Temporary Restraining Order, and that unless the Temporary Restraining Order prayed for in the Complaint be granted great or irreparable injury will result to Plaintiff before the matter can be heard on notice.

28 //

22

23

24

25

26

27

has a pulated to the or in extending to

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-named Defendant, and his agents, employees, representatives and all persons acting in concert or participating with them, shall be and they are hereby restrained and enjoined from engaging in or performing, directly or indirectly, any and all of the following acts:

Dissemination, duplication, destruction or disclosure of the contents of any material obtained by Gerald D. Armstrong during his tenure as the custodian of records for the Archives Project of the Church of Scientology of California, or obtained by defendant Gerald Armstrong from Omar V. Garrison after Defendant Armstrong left the employ of Plaintiff Church of Scientology of California, including, by way of example only, but not limited to, journals, memoranda, drafts, notes, orders, letters, HCOPL's, any other form of policy or technical directives or bulletins, photographs, audio and video recordings of every kind, artifacts, memorabilia, antique writings and treatises, books, novels and other publications of L. Ron or Mary Sue Hubbard, or any other material not above described but being a part of the Archives collection of the Plaintiff Church of Scientology of California.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the above-named Defendant, and his agents, employees, representatives, and all other persons acting in concert or participating with him, especially Defendant Armstrong's attorneys of record, Michael Flynn, Thomas Hoffman, and Thomas Greene of Boston, Massachusetts, and Julia Dragojevic, Bruce Bunch and John R. Contos of Woodland Hills, California, surrender to the

possession of the Clerk of the Superior Court, for the County of Los Angeles, Central District, within ten (10) days and under seal; only to be viewed by the attorneys of record of the parties limited hereto, all documents and materials provided to them at any time by Defendant Armstrong pertaining to the Church of Scientology as above referenced in the preceding paragraph of this order and especially including:

- 1. All letters to and from L. Ron Hubbard and his wife Mary Sue Hubbard;
- 2. All letters to and from L. Ron Hubbard and his first and second wives;
- 3. All letters to and from L. Ron Hubbard and John W. Parsons;
- 4. All correspondence between L. Ron Hubbard and Don Purcelle;
- 5. All letters and other documents concerning the Hubbard Explorations Company;
- 6. All papers which concern L. Ron Hubbard's activity as a reservist and commissioned officer of the United States Navy; and
- 7. All audio tape recordings which were allegedly provided Defendant Armstrong by one Barbara DeCell concerning meetings; records, and activities of MCCS.

///

///

///

///

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that	copies of the Application for
Temporary Restraining Order, supp	orting papers, declarations
submitted herewith and this Termp	orary Restraining Order be
served on Defendant, and each of	them, not later than
, 1982.	
DATED: AUG 2	
	9 9 50 -
	John L. Cole
	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
An undertaking in the amount	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
An undertaking in the amount be posted forthwith as a bond.	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
be posted forthwith as a bond.	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
be posted forthwith as a bond.	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT of 25,000. — shall